PRODUCT BROCHURE
PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
HEAVY DUTY FORKLIFT TRUCK
PNEUMATIC TIRE
h400-450xd
series
2

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H400XDS36 H400XD36
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated
1-5 Rated load capacity Q lb kg 40,000 18,144 40,000 18,144
1-6 Load center c1 in mm 36 914 36 914
1-8 Load distance (1) x in mm 43 1,086 43 1,086
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 138 3,500 148 3,750
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Total truck weight without load lb kg 61,445 27,871 60,155 27,286
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 92,788 8,658 42,088 3,927 91,503 8,651 41,505 3,924
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 30,269 31,176 13,730 14,141 30,488 29,668 13,829 13,457
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 14.00-24 24PR 14.00-24 24PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 14.00-24 24PR 14.00-24 24PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # 4X/2 4X/2
3-6 Tread width, front b10 in 82 2,095 82 2,095
3-7 Tread width, rear b11 in 83 2,108 83 2,108
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back α/β Degree 10°F / 12°B 10°F / 12°B
4-2 Height of mast lowered (2) h1 in mm 145 3,664 145 3,664
4-3 Freelift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift height (top of fork) h3 in mm 148 3,760 148 3,760
4-5 Height, extended h4 in mm 217 5,494 217 5,494
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment (open cab) h6 in mm 134 3,401 134 3,401
4-8 Seat height to seat point index (3) h7 in mm 87 2,204 87 2,204
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 312 7,927 322 8,177
4-20 Length to load face l2 in mm 216 5,487 226 5,737
4-21 Overall width of truck b2 in mm 115 2,920 115 2,920
4-22 Fork dimension s/e/l in mm 3.9 / 7.9 / 96 100 / 200 / 2,440 3.9 / 7.9 / 96 100 / 200 / 2,440
4-23 Fork carriage type Type Dual Function Sideshift Dual Function Sideshift
4-24 Carriage width b3 in mm 105 2,672 105 2,672
4-25-1 Fork spread, min (in-in) b5 in mm 26 648 26 648
4-25-2 Fork spread, max (out-out) b5 in mm 94 2,393 94 2,393
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load m1 in mm 12 299 12 299
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in mm 15 374 15 374
4-34 Minimum aisle width (add load length & clearance) Ast in mm 236 5,995 246 6,239
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa in mm 193 4,909 203 5,153
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
TIER 4 FINAL CUMMINS QSB 6.7L
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load mph km/h 16 16 25 25 16 16 25 25
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load ft/min m/s 47 61 0.24 0.31 69 93 0.35 0.47
5-3 Lowering speed, with / without load ft/min m/s 89 83 0.45 0.42 89 83 0.45 0.42
5-5 Drawbar pull - 1 mph (1.6 km/h), with / without load lb kN 33,300 34,000 148 151 33,300 34,000 148 151
5-6 Drawbar pull - stall, with / without load lb kN 40,200 40,900 179 182 40,200 40,900 179 182
5-7 Gradeability - 1 mph (1.6 km/h), with / without load % 35 32 35 34
5-8 Gradeability stall, with load / without load % 43 32 44 34
TIER 3 CUMMINS QSB 6.7L
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load mph km/h 16 16 25 25 16 16 25 25
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load ft/min m/s 47 61 0.24 0.31 69 93 0.35 0.47
5-3 Lowering speed, with / without load ft/min m/s 89 83 0.45 0.42 89 83 0.45 0.42

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H450XDS36 H450XD36
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated
1-5 Rated load capacity Q lb kg 45,000 20,412 45,000 20,412
1-6 Load center c1 in mm 36 914 36 914
1-8 Load distance (1) x in mm 42 1,067 42 1,067
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 138 3,500 148 3,750
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Total truck weight without load lb kg 66,520 30,173 64,137 29,092
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 101,909 9,612 46,225 4,360 100,165 8,973 45,434 4,070
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 32,128 34,392 14,573 15,600 32,038 32,102 14,532 14,561
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 14.00-24 24PR 14.00-24 24PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 14.00-24 24PR 14.00-24 24PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # 4X/2 4X/2
3-6 Tread width, front b10 in 82 2,095 82 2,095
3-7 Tread width, rear b11 in 83 2,108 83 2,108
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back α/β Degree 10°F / 12°B 10°F / 12°B
4-2 Height of mast lowered (2) h1 in mm 148 3,752 148 3,752
4-3 Freelift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift height (top of fork) h3 in mm 148 3,760 148 3,760
4-5 Height, extended h4 in mm 220 5,582 220 5,582
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment (open cab) h6 in mm 134 3,401 134 3,401
4-8 Seat height to seat point index (3) h7 in mm 87 2,204 87 2,204
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 311 7,908 321 8,158
4-20 Length to load face l2 in mm 215 5,468 225 5,718
4-21 Overall width of truck b2 in mm 115 2,920 115 2,920
4-22 Fork dimension s/e/l in mm 3.9 / 9.8 / 96 100 / 250 / 2,440 3.9 / 9.8 / 96 100 / 250 / 2,440
4-23 Fork carriage type Type Dual Function Sideshift Dual Function Sideshift
4-24 Carriage width b3 in mm 116 2,940 116 2,940
4-25-1 Fork spread, min (in-in) b5 in mm 24 597 24 597
4-25-2 Fork spread, max (out-out) b5 in mm 107 2,712 107 2,712
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load m1 in mm 11 270 11 270
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in mm 15 374 15 374
4-34 Minimum aisle width (add load length & clearance) Ast in mm 235 5,976 245 6,220
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa in mm 193 4,909 203 5,153
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
TIER 4 FINAL CUMMINS QSB 6.7L
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load mph km/h 16 16 25 25 16 16 25 25
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load ft/min m/s 39 53 0.20 0.27 59 79 0.30 0.40
5-3 Lowering speed, with / without load ft/min m/s 89 83 0.45 0.42 89 83 0.45 0.42
5-5 Drawbar pull - 1 mph (1.6 km/h), with / without load lb kN 33,100 33,900 147 151 33,200 34,000 148 151
5-6 Drawbar pull - stall, with / without load lb kN 40,000 40,800 178 181 40,000 40,800 178 182
5-7 Gradeability - 1 mph (1.6 km/h), with / without load % 31 32 32 33
5-8 Gradeability stall, with load / without load % 38 32 39 33
TIER 3 CUMMINS QSB 6.7L
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load mph km/h 16 16 25 25 16 16 25 25
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load ft/min m/s 39 53 0.20 0.27 59 79 0.30 0.40
5-3 Lowering speed, with / without load ft/min m/s 89 83 0.45 0.42 89 83 0.45 0.42

Description Units English Metric English Metric
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H400-450XD/S36 H450XD36
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel
EN
G
IN
E
7-1 Engine manufacturer / model Cummins / QSB 6.7L Cummins / QSB 6.7L
7-1a EPA tier compliance Tier 4F / Stage IV Tier 3 / Stage III
7-2 Engine power output – rated hp kW 220@2000 164@2000 225@2000 168@2000
7-2-1 Engine power output – peak hp kW 231@1800 172@1800 225@2000 168@2000
7-3 Rated speed rpm 2,000 2,000
7-3-1 Engine torque @ rpm (1 / min) lb-ft N-m 700@1400 949@1400 700@1400 949@1400
7-4 Number of cylinders / displacement # / in3 # /
cm3 6 / 408 6 / 6,690 6 / 408 6 / 6,690
Turbocharger Type Variable geometry, water-cooled Wastegate, water-cooled
7-8 Alternator output Amps 120 120
7-9 Electrical system voltage V 24 24
7-10 Batter voltage / nominal capacity V / Ah 24 / 102 24 / 102
D
R
IV
E
8-0 Drive control / transmission Type Powershift transmission Powershift transmission
8-1 Type of drive unit Type Torque converter Torque converter
8-2 Transmission manufacturer / type Type ZF 5WG211 ZF 5WG211
8-2-1 Transmission speeds forward / reverse # 5 / 3 5 / 3
8-3 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type Type AxleTech PRC1756W3H AxleTech PRC1756W3H
8-4 Service brake Type Oil immersed (wet) disc Oil immersed (wet) disc
8-5 Parking brake Type Dry disc on drive axle Dry disc on drive axle
M
IS
C
10-1 Operating pressure for attachments psi MPa 3,263 22.5 3,263 22.5
10-2 Oil flow for attachments gpm l / m 26 100 26 100
10-3 Hydraulic oil tank, capacity gal l 54 203 54 203
10-4 Fuel tank, capacity gal l 80 303 80 303
10-4-1 DEF tank, capacity gal l 10 38 N / A N / A
10-5 Steering design Type Hydraulic power steering Hydraulic power steering
10-6 Number of steering rotation # 4.4 4.4
10-7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s seat LpAZ dB(A) 72.7 76.0
10-7-1 Sound power level during the workcycle LwAZ dB 100.4 107.4
10-8 Towing coupling, type DIN Type Yes / pin Yes / pin
H400XD/S36 MAST DIMENSIONS
4-4 lift height
(top of fork)
4-2 Mast
lowered ht.
4-5 Overall
extended ht.
in mm in mm in mm
2-STAGE ONLY
147 3750 146 3692 217 5517
183 4650 163 4142 253 6417
212 5400 178 4517 282 7167
244 6200 194 4917 314 7967
263 6700 204 5167 334 8467
275 7000 210 5317 346 8767
H450XD/S36 MAST DIMENSIONS
4-4 Lift height
(top of fork)
4-2 Mast
lowered ht.
4-5 Overall
extended ht.
in mm in mm in mm
2-STAGE ONLY
147 3750 149 3780 221 5605
183 4650 167 4230 256 6505
212 5400 182 4605 286 7255
244 6200 197 5005 317 8055
263 6700 207 5255 337 8555